
Holy Week Services
April 17, Maundy Thursday

Worship at 7:30pm
Sacrament of Communion
Music by the Praise Team

April 18, Good Friday/Tenebrae Service
Worship at 7:30pm

Music by Chancel & Exaltation! Singers

April 20, Easter Sunday Worship
One Great Hour of Sharing Offering

Worship services at 9am and 11am
Sacrament of Communion

(*** NOTE:  The flowering of the cross
begins 15 minutes prior to the start

of each worship service.)

 Music at 9am by the Praise Team 

Music at 11am by Chancel & Exaltation! 
Singers, Organ, Percussion, Charter Ringers,

and Chancel Brass

~ VBS Crafting and Decorating ~
Crafting Events for VBS Decorations

Meet at GCPC in Heartland Hall.

Wednesday, April 16, 9 am-11:30am
Tuesday, April 29, 6- 8pm

Friday, May 9, 6-9pm
Wednesday, May 14, 9 am-11:30am

Tuesday, May 20, 6-8pm

Decorating the week before VBS
Hallways, Heartland Hall, and the Sanctuary.

Tuesday, May 27, 9 -11:30am and 6-8pm
Wednesday, May 28, 9-11:30am and 1-3pm
Thursday, May 29:  9-11:30am and 1-3pm

Friday, May 30, 9-11:30am and 1-3pm
Saturday, May 31, 9-11:30am and 1-3pm

Sunday, June 1, 1 2 - 2pm

Any questions, contact Kristy Shaw or Christy 
Soule!  An RSVP is appreciated so we can be 

sure to be ready for all the helping hands.

Church Office Closed
Easter Monday, April 21

Spring Clean-Up Day
Saturday, April 26, 9am-3pm

Youth Sunday
Sunday, April 27, 9:30pm

Bell Fest XXXV
“May The Fourth Be With You”

Sunday, May 4, 6-8pm

Church Office Closed
Memorial Day, Monday, May 26

Vacation Bible School
“Road Trip - On the Go with God!”

June 2 - June 6, 9am-Noon
Children Ages 4 yrs – 5th Grade

Volunteers can also register at link below
Register children at gcpc.org/vbs

Church Office Closed
Juneteenth, Thursday, June 19

GCPC 40th Anniversary Celebration
with Brunch Following Worship

Sunday, June 22, 9:30am

RSVP at gcpc.org/40th-rsvp

GCPC 40th Anniversary
Friendship Bracelet Making Party

Saturday, July 12, 1-3pm, Heartland Hall
RSVP at gcpc.org/friendship

Details on these events and services are 
shared in the midweek email, bulletin, 

newsletter, and Facebook and Instagram.

For an online church calendar,
visit gcpc.org/calendar
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